The RFP consists of the following sections: 

• SECTION 1: Letter of Invitation 

• SECTION 2: Instructions to Bidders 

• SECTION 3: Terms of Reference 

• SECTION 4: Bid Formats 

• SECTION 5: Standard Form of Contract 

6.  Cost of Tender 

Document / Tender 

Fee 

Rs.5900/- (Rs. Five thousand nine hundred only) 

including 18% GST in the form of online transfer 

through the Induscollect. 

7.  Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) 

EMD Amount: 7 Lacs Only (Seven Lacs Only) 

Payable as per the directions mentioned in NHIDCL 

Office Order number NHIDCL/F&A-25/2019-20/E-